#### **Bellefonte Historical & Cultural Association Present:**

## 2023 Bellefonte Victorian Christmas Arts and Crafts Show





#### **Saturday, December 9, 2023 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.**

Where: Bellefonte YMCA, 125 W. High St, Bellefonte

Bellefonte Elementary School, 100 W. Linn St, Bellefonte

# THE ARTS & CRAFT SHOW IS A JURIED SHOW WITH NO RESELLING OR RETAIL VENDORS.

All spaces are 10'x10' or 12'x8'. Vendors must provide their own tables & chairs. Please indicate if you need electricity. Please bring your own extension cords. Creativity is considered in the selection of vendors. New applicants must include photos or a link to a personal website. Victorian costume is encouraged, but not mandatory.

Bellefonte Victorian Christmas A tradition since 1982

Applications can be downloaded @ www.bellefontevictorianchristmas.com

Please send completed application & check made out to BHCA by October 1, 2023 to:

BHCA, Attn: Lisa DeHaas

264 Spearing St

Howard Pa 16841

Bellefonte Victorian Christmas, Inc. & BHCA are Non-Profit Organizations

### Bellefonte Victorian Christmas Arts and Crafts Show

Saturday, December 9, 2023, 9 AM - 5 PM

Application:		
Name:		
Address:		
Phone: Email:		
Sales Tax Lic. Number (required):		
I (do, do NOT) require electric outlets.		
Booth size 10'x10' 1 Space 2 Spaces		
Booth size 12'x8' 1 Space 2 Spaces		
Either Size 1 Space 2 Spaces		

**Important for everyone**: On the back of this application, describe the type of items that will be available for sale at the show and their price range. If you are new to this show, include photos of your work or refer to your website. No refunds will be given without proper authorization

## Application fee \$75/space. Applications received after October 1<sup>ST</sup> will require a late fee of \$25

If this application is accepted or rejected, you will be notified on or by November 15, 2023.

### Please respond by October 1, 2023

All participants agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Bellefonte Historical and Cultural Association, Bellefonte Victorian Christmas, Inc., the Bellefonte YMCA, the Bellefonte Area School District, the owners of any other spaces used for this show, and their officials and agents against any and all claims, demands or liability of any kind, including, but not limited to theft, personal injuries or property damage directly or indirectly resulting from acts or omissions of any of the above named organizations in the production of this show.

Signature	Date